21 LC 122 0264

House Resolution 387

By: Representative Scott of the 76<sup>th</sup>

## A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Shannon Blair, Pate's Creek Elementary School's Teacher of
- 2 the Year 2021; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Shannon Blair is a second grade teacher of all subjects at Pate's Creek
- 4 Elementary School in Stockbridge, Georgia; and
- 5 WHEREAS, she is currently in her 14th year of teaching grades one, two, and three; and
- 6 WHEREAS, a graduate of Florida State University, she holds both a Bachelor of Science and
- 7 Master of Science in early childhood education; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Mrs. Blair also earned an educational specialist degree in teaching and learning
- 9 from Valdosta State University; and
- 10 WHEREAS, she lives in Stockbridge, Georgia, with her husband and two young sons and
- enjoys traveling, baking, and watching Florida State football; and
- 12 WHEREAS, Mrs. Blair's educational mission is to foster loving and caring relationships with
- students and families. She feels these relationships are vital to an effective teaching and

21 LC 122 0264

learning environment. She also believes that when students and families feel supported, the

- 15 educational experience for all involved can and will be successful; and
- 16 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that one of the most remarkable teachers in
- 17 Henry County, Shannon Blair, be recognized for her spectacular endeavors.
- 18 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 19 the members of this body recognize and commend Shannon Blair as Pate's Creek Elementary
- 20 School's Teacher of the Year 2021 and extend best wishes for continued academic
- 21 excellence.
- 22 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 23 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 24 Shannon Blair.